
    
 

 

 
 

  
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

    

  
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

M e m o r a n d u m
 

To:	 CHAIR AND COMMISSIONERS CTC Meeting: September 15, 2011 

Reference No.: 4.16 
Action 

From:	 BIMLA G. RHINEHART
 Executive Director 

Subject:	 ADOPTION OF THE FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR 2010-11 PROGRAM OF PROJECTS 
FOR THE FTA SECTION 5310 ELDERLY AND DISABLED TRANSIT PROGRAM 
RESOLUTION G-11-09 

ISSUE 

Under Government Code Section 14055-14055.4, the Commission is responsible for allocating 
funds for the Federal Transit Administration (FTA) Section 5310 Elderly and Disabled Transit 
Program (Program), establishing an appeals process and holding at least one public hearing prior 
to approving the annual program of projects. 

RECOMMENDATION 

Staff recommends that the Commission adopt the program of projects for the FTA Section 5310 
Program, including changes that are recommended during the preceding public hearing. 

The attached final Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) 2010-11 Statewide Prioritized Project List includes 
the projects in the draft list presented at the August 2011 Commission meeting, and incorporates 
changes based on the review of the information and testimony received at the August 31, 2011 
staff-level conference held to hear the seven appeals received by the State Review Committee. 

Adoption of the Program also authorizes the Department to fund projects, listed in priority order, 
down to the $25.9 million level of federal funding estimated to be available for the FFY 2010-11. 

Federal Fiscal Year 2010-11 Program Grant Cycle 

The $25.9 million estimated to be available for FFY 2010-11 includes the 11.47% match. 

[Note: historically, Program participants have been required to use their own funds to provide a 
local match, in this cycle however, the match will be funded with federal toll credits]. 

For this cycle, 133 applications were submitted for 626 projects requesting a total of $35.1 million 
in Section 5310 Program funds.  In accordance with the Commission’s adopted procedures, the 
applications are first scored by the Regional Transportation Planning Agencies (RTPAs).  The 
RTPA must notify its applicants of their project scores and provide information about the local 
appeals process. The RTPA forwards a scored list of their projects to the Department. 
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The State Review Committee (SRC) reviews the applications to verify scoring given by RTPAs. 
In those instances where there is a sizable difference between regional and SRC project scores, 
the State Review Committee contacts the regions and discusses the differences in scoring. 

Seven appeals were received by the SRC.  As statutorily mandated, the Commission has 
established an appeals process that requires holding a staff-level conference (a public meeting for 
staff to hear appeals by 5310 applicants). Commission staff facilitated the required staff-level 
conference held on August 31, 2011 to hear the seven appeals. 

The attached final FFY 2010-11 Statewide Prioritized Project List is comprised of the draft 
prioritized project list presented at the August 2011 Commission meeting, and incorporates 
changes made as a result of the information and testimony received at the staff-level conference. 

The final list shows that $31,080,000 represents 120% of the estimated available federal funding.  
The list also serves to clarify the relative sequence of funding for projects as well as offer a ready 
source of additional projects if projects within 100% are not deliverable or if additional funds 
above the original estimated amount become available. 

BACKGROUND 

The Program was established in 1975 and has been administered by the Department since its 
inception. It provides annual grants of federal funds to purchase transit capital equipment to meet 
the specialized needs of elderly and/or disabled persons for whom mass transportation services 
are unavailable, insufficient, or inappropriate. 

The Program serves a variety of client groups and programs ranging from small agencies with 
specific clientele (e.g., dialysis and AIDS patients) to paratransit providers serving entire 
communities. Most of the agencies are non-profit organizations while some are public agencies 
where non-profit organizations are not readily available to provide the specialized service.  An 
11.47% local match is required from all Program participants. 

In 1996, AB 772 passed directing the Commission to have oversight responsibilities for the 
Program.  AB 772 placed three mandates on the Commission regarding the Program: (1) the 
Commission shall direct the Department on how to allocate funds for the Program, (2) the 
Commission shall establish an appeals process for the Program, and (3) the Commission shall 
hold at least one public hearing prior to approving its Program of Projects. 

In January of 1997, the Commission approved the procedures for the Program, criteria used to 
score the projects, and formed a State Review Committee consisting of representatives from the 
State Departments of Rehabilitation, Aging, Developmental Services and Transportation, with 
Commission staff acting in the role of facilitator/coordinator for the State Review Committee. 

Attachments 
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CALIFORNIA TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 


ADOPTION OF FEDERAL FY 2010-11 

ELDERLY AND DISABLED TRANSIT PROGRAM 


Resolution G-11-09 


1.1	 WHEREAS, Federal law (Title 49 U.S.C. Section 5310) provides for capital grants for the purpose 
of assisting private non-profit corporations and under certain circumstances, public agencies in 
providing transportation services to meet the needs of elderly persons and persons with 
disabilities for whom public mass transportation services are otherwise unavailable, 
insufficient, or inappropriate; and 

1.2	 WHEREAS, State law, AB 772 (Chapter 669, Statutes of 1996), placed three mandates on the 
Commission regarding the Program as follows: 

1.	 The Commission shall direct the Department on how to allocate funds for the Program. 
2.	 The Commission shall establish an appeals process for the Program. 
3.	 The Commission shall hold at least one public hearing prior to approving its Program of 

Projects; and 

1.3	 WHEREAS, the Commission worked with a 15-member advisory committee made up of 
individuals from the Regional Transportation Agencies, state and local social service agencies, 
the California Association for Coordinated Transportation, the Department and Commission 
staff, to develop a Program process that will provide for a statewide ranked list of projects to 
be adopted by the Commission and funded by the Department; and 

1.4	 WHEREAS, the Commission adopted a process utilizing project scoring criteria and a State 
Review Committee consisting of representatives from the State Departments of Rehabilitation, 
Developmental Services, Aging and Transportation, with Commission staff acting in the role 
of facilitator/coordinator for the state committee; and 

1.5	 WHEREAS, the Commission’s adopted Program process has been complied with and the public 
hearing has been held. 

2.1	 NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Commission adopts the attached list of projects, 
as recommended by Commission staff, as the Federal FY 2010-11 FTA Section 5310 Elderly 
and Disabled Transit Program; and 

2.2	 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that in adopting the list, the Commission hereby directs the 
Department to allocate funds for projects on that list down to the level of actual available 
funding, pursuant to California Government Code Section 14055.2(b). 
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FTA SECTION 5310 ELDERLY AND DISABLED TRANSIT PROGRAM
 
FFY 2010‐11 STATEWIDE PRIORITIZED LIST
 

(IN STATE SCORE PRIORITY ORDER)


 Agency Co 

Urban 
or 

Rural Project 
Fuel 
Type 

Project 
Type 

Vehicle 
Year 

Vehicle 
Miles

 FTA Match 
(Toll Credits) 

FTA 5310 
Share 

Total 
Project $ 

Cumulative 
(Federal $) 

State 
Score 

Inyo-Mono Association for the 
Handicapped (Excessive Maintenance 
Waiver Granted) INY R Medium Bus GAS R 2006 145,258  $ 7,456 $ 57,545 $ 65,000 65,000$ 99 
Fresno Co. Employment Opportunities 
Commission FRE U Large Bus GAS R 2003 191,000 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 135,000$ 98 
Fresno Co. Employment Opportunities 
Commission FRE U Large Bus GAS R 2003 177,000  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 205,000$ 98 
Fresno Co. Employment Opportunities 
Commission FRE U Large Bus GAS R 2003 226,000 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 275,000$ 98 
Humboldt Community Access Resource-
HCAR HUM R Computer Hardware/Software OE  $ 3,598 27,772$ 31,370$ 306,370$ 98 
Humboldt Community Access Resource-
HCAR HUM R Computer Software OE  $ 3,863 29,815$ 33,678$ 340,048$ 98
 Arc of Amador and Calaveras AMA R Minivan GAS R 1999 163,848 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 384,048$ 97
 UCP/Ride On Transportation SLO R Large Bus GAS R 2001 257,038  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 454,048$ 97
 UCP/Ride On Transportation SLO R Large Bus GAS R 2002 247,583 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 524,048$ 97
 UCP/Ride On Transportation SLO R Large Bus GAS R 2003 255,545  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 594,048$ 97
 UCP/Ride On Transportation SLO R Large Bus GAS R 2003 253,825  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 664,048$ 97
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2010) SCL U Base Station OE 287$ 2,213$ 2,500$ 666,548$ 96
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2010) SCL U Minivan GAS R 2006 193,119  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 710,548$ 96
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2010) SCL U Minivan GAS R 2006 196,507 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 754,548$ 96
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2010) SCL U Minivan GAS R 2006 190,154  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 798,548$ 96
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2010) SCL U Minivan GAS R 2006 187,249  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 842,548$ 96
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2010) SCL U Minivan GAS R 2006 194,191 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 886,548$ 96
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2010) SCL U Minivan GAS R 2006 196,238  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 930,548$ 96
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2010) SCL U Minivan GAS R 2006 195,361 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 974,548$ 96
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2010) SCL U Minivan GAS R 2006 190,611  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 1,018,548$ 96
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2010) SCL U Minivan GAS R 2006 198,876  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 1,062,548$ 96
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2010) SCL U Minivan GAS R 2006 180,001 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 1,106,548$ 96
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2010) SCL U Minivan GAS R 2006 186,294  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 1,150,548$ 96
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2010) SCL U Minivan GAS R 2006 193,119 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 1,194,548$ 96
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2010) SCL U Minivan GAS R 2006 178,203  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 1,238,548$ 96
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2010) SCL U Mobile Radios (13) OE  $ 1,491 11,509$ 13,000$ 1,251,548$ 96
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2011) SCL U Base Station OE 287$ 2,213$ 2,500$ 1,254,048$ 96
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2011) SCL U Minivan GAS R 2006 214,299  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 1,298,048$ 96
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2011) SCL U Minivan GAS R 2006 220,669 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 1,342,048$ 96
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2011) SCL U Minivan GAS R 2006 198,269  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 1,386,048$ 96
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2011) SCL U Minivan GAS R 2006 204,831  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 1,430,048$ 96
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2011) SCL U Minivan GAS R 2006 197,889 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 1,474,048$ 96
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2011) SCL U Minivan GAS R 2006 199,431  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 1,518,048$ 96
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2011) SCL U Minivan GAS R 2006 204,445 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 1,562,048$ 96
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2011) SCL U Minivan GAS R 2006 216,290  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 1,606,048$ 96
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2011) SCL U Minivan GAS R 2006 198,546  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 1,650,048$ 96
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2011) SCL U Minivan GAS R 2006 214,290 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 1,694,048$ 96
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2011) SCL U Minivan GAS R 2006 205,779  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 1,738,048$ 96
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2011) SCL U Minivan GAS R 2006 191,171 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 1,782,048$ 96
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2011) SCL U Minivan GAS R 2006 207,750  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 1,826,048$ 96
 Outreach & Escort, Inc. (2011) SCL U Mobile Radios (13) OE  $ 1,491 11,509$ 13,000$ 1,839,048$ 96
 San Diego Center for the Blind SD U Medium Bus GAS R 1998 151,097 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 1,904,048$ 96
 San Diego Center for the Blind SD U Medium Bus GAS R 1998 146,013  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 1,969,048$ 96
 Sharp Healthcare Foundation SD U Large Bus GAS R 2002 225,876 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 2,039,048$ 96
 Whistlestop (Application #1) MRN U Small Bus GAS R 2001 245,660  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 2,099,048$ 96
 Whistlestop (Application #1) MRN U Small Bus GAS R 2001 277,596  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 2,159,048$ 96
 Whistlestop (Application #1) MRN U Small Bus GAS R 2001 252,353 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 2,219,048$ 96
 Whistlestop (Application #1) MRN U Small Bus GAS R 2002 263,395  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 2,279,048$ 96
 Whistlestop (Application #1) MRN U Small Bus GAS R 2002 262,184 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 2,339,048$ 96
 Gold Country Telecare, Inc. NEV R Minivan GAS R 2003 176,031  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 2,383,048$ 95
 Gold Country Telecare, Inc. NEV R Small Bus GAS R 2001 250,053  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 2,443,048$ 95
 The City Link Foundation SD U Large Bus GAS R 2003 238,534 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 2,513,048$ 95
 The City Link Foundation SD U Large Bus GAS R 2003 251,835  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 2,583,048$ 95
 The City Link Foundation SD U Large Bus GAS R 2003 258,664 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 2,653,048$ 95
 The City Link Foundation SD U Large Bus GAS R 2003 252,188  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 2,723,048$ 95
 The City Link Foundation SD U Large Bus GAS R 2003 250,501  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 2,793,048$ 95
 Abrazar, Inc. ORA U 10 Restraints OE 710$ 5,480$ 6,190$ 2,799,238$ 94
 Abrazar, Inc. ORA U Mobile Radios (12) OE  $ 1,376 10,624$ 12,000$ 2,811,238$ 94
 Abrazar, Inc. ORA U  Base Station OE 287$ 2,213$ 2,500$ 2,813,738$ 94
 Abrazar, Inc. ORA U Medium Bus GAS R 2010 264,000  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 2,878,738$ 94
 Abrazar, Inc. ORA U Medium Bus GAS R 2010 301,000  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 2,943,738$ 94
 Abrazar, Inc. ORA U Medium Bus GAS R 2010 300,000 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 3,008,738$ 94
 Abrazar, Inc. ORA U Small Bus GAS R 2010 151,000  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 3,068,738$ 94
 Abrazar, Inc. ORA U Small Bus GAS R 2010 268,000 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 3,128,738$ 94
 Charles I Cheneweth Foundation SD U Software OE  $ 1,347 10,394$ 11,741$ 3,140,479$ 94
 Lake Transit Authority LAK R IT Software OE  $ 4,588 35,412$ $ 40,000 3,180,479$ 94

 PACE Solano SOL U Large Bus GAS R 2002 169,400 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 3,250,479$ 94
 PACE Solano SOL U Large Bus GAS R 2002 155,679  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 3,320,479$ 94 
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FTA SECTION 5310 ELDERLY AND DISABLED TRANSIT PROGRAM
 
FFY 2010‐11 STATEWIDE PRIORITIZED LIST
 

(IN STATE SCORE PRIORITY ORDER)


 Agency Co 

Urban 
or 

Rural Project 
Fuel 
Type 

Project 
Type 

Vehicle 
Year 

Vehicle 
Miles

 FTA Match 
(Toll Credits) 

FTA 5310 
Share 

Total 
Project $ 

Cumulative 
(Federal $) 

State 
Score 

Palomar Pomerado North County Health 
Development, Inc. SD U Small Bus GAS SE 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 3,380,479$ 94 
Palomar Pomerado North County Health 
Development, Inc. SD U Small Bus GAS SE  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 3,440,479$ 94 
Angel View Crippled Children's 

Foundation, Inc. RIV U & R Computer Hardware OE  $ 135 1,040$ 1,175$ 3,441,654$ 93 
Angel View Crippled Children's 

Foundation, Inc. RIV U & R Computer Hardware OE 135$ 1,040$ 1,175$ 3,442,829$ 93

 El Dorado County Transit Authority ED R  Minivan GAS R 2006 170,584  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 3,486,829$ 93 
Fresno Co. Employment Opportunities 
Commission FRE U Large Bus GAS R 2003 211,000 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 3,556,829$ 93 
Fresno Co. Employment Opportunities 
Commission FRE U Large Bus GAS R 2003 202,000  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 3,626,829$ 93 
Fresno Co. Employment Opportunities 
Commission FRE U Large Bus GAS R 2003 178,000  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 3,696,829$ 93 
Fresno Co. Employment Opportunities 
Commission FRE U Large Bus GAS R 2003 188,000 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 3,766,829$ 93 
Fresno Co. Employment Opportunities 
Commission FRE U Large Bus GAS R 2003 184,000  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 3,836,829$ 93
 Gold Country Telecare, Inc. NEV R Mobile Radios (5) OE 574$ 4,427$ 5,000$ 3,841,829$ 93

 Abrazar, Inc. ORA U 
Hardware Computers (5), Servers 

(2) OE  $ 1,687 13,023$ 14,710$ 3,856,539$ 92
 Easy Lift SB U Minivan GAS R 2005 246,250  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 3,900,539$ 92
 Jewish Family Services of San Diego SD U Larger Bus GAS R 1999 125,300 12,044$ 92,957$ $ 105,000 4,005,539$ 92
 North of the River KER U Computer OE  $ 912 7,040$ 7,952$ 4,013,491$ 92
 North of the River KER U Mobile Radio (4) OE 459$ 3,541$ 4,000$ 4,017,491$ 92
 St. Madeleine Sophie's Center KER U Large Bus GAS R 1999 241,620  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 4,087,491$ 92
 St. Madeleine Sophie's Center KER U Large Bus GAS R 1999 242,553  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 4,157,491$ 92
 St. Madeleine Sophie's Center KER U Large Bus GAS R 1999 238,597 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 4,227,491$ 92
 St. Madeleine Sophie's Center SD U Small Bus GAS R 1999 213,475  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 4,287,491$ 92
 St. Madeleine Sophie's Center SD U Small Bus GAS R 1999 242,140 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 4,347,491$ 92
 St. Madeleine Sophie's Center SD U Small Bus GAS R 2001 102,700  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 4,407,491$ 92
 Tarzana Treatment Centers, Inc. LA U Small Bus GAS R 1999 133,472  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 4,467,491$ 92
 WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R Medium Bus GAS R 1999 167,526 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 4,532,491$ 92
 WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R Medium Bus GAS R 2002 158,120  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 4,597,491$ 92
 WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R Medium Bus GAS R 2002 137,112 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 4,662,491$ 92
 WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R Medium Bus GAS R 2002 77,247  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 4,727,491$ 92
 WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R Hardware Laptop Computers (3) OE  $ 520 4,017$ 4,537$ 4,732,028$ 92

 WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R Hardware- Interactive White Board OE 343$ 2,645$ 2,988$ 4,735,016$ 92
 WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R Hardware-Bus Lift OE  $ 514 3,963$ 4,477$ 4,739,493$ 92
 WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R Hardware Rolling Bridge Jack OE 163$ 1,260$ 1,423$ 4,740,916$ 92
 WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R Hardware- Backup Cameras OE  $ 1,052 8,124$ 9,176$ 4,750,092$ 92
 WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R Hardware- CPR Manikins (10) OE  $ 118 909$ 1,027$ 4,751,119$ 92
 WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R Mobile Radios (5) OE 574$ 4,427$ 5,000$ 4,756,119$ 92
 WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R Base Station OE  $ 287 2,213$ 2,500$ 4,758,619$ 92
 Access Services Incorporated LA U Minivan GAS R 2006 202,222 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 4,802,619$ 91
 Access Services Incorporated LA U Minivan GAS R 2006 205,288  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 4,846,619$ 91
 Access Services Incorporated LA U Minivan GAS R 2006 200,269  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 4,890,619$ 91
 Access Services Incorporated LA U Minivan GAS R 2006 205,950 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 4,934,619$ 91
 Access Services Incorporated LA U Minivan GAS R 2006 200,573  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 4,978,619$ 91
 Access Services Incorporated LA U Minivan GAS R 2006 204,722 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 5,022,619$ 91
 Access Services Incorporated LA U Minivan GAS R 2006 205,006  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 5,066,619$ 91
 Access Services Incorporated LA U Minivan GAS R 2007 209,403  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 5,110,619$ 91
 Access Services Incorporated LA U Minivan GAS R 2007 206,386 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 5,154,619$ 91
 Access Services Incorporated LA U Minivan GAS R 2008 210,497  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 5,198,619$ 91
 Access Services Incorporated LA U Minivan GAS R 2008 211,576 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 5,242,619$ 91
 Access Services Incorporated LA U Minivan GAS R 2008 206,005  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 5,286,619$ 91
 Access Services Incorporated LA U Minivan GAS R 2008 206,601  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 5,330,619$ 91
 Access Services Incorporated LA U Minivan GAS R 2007 217,575 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 5,374,619$ 91
 Access Services Incorporated LA U Minivan GAS R 2007 220,696  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 5,418,619$ 91
 Access Services Incorporated LA U Minivan GAS R 2007 222,389 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 5,462,619$ 91
 Access Services Incorporated LA U Minivan GAS R 2008 211,684  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 5,506,619$ 91
 Access Services Incorporated LA U Minivan GAS R 2008 224,966  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 5,550,619$ 91
 Access Services Incorporated LA U Minivan GAS R 2008 211,392 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 5,594,619$ 91
 Access Services Incorporated LA U Minivan GAS R 2008 219,646  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 5,638,619$ 91
 Access Services Incorporated LA U Minivan GAS R 2008 220,725 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 5,682,619$ 91
 Access Services Incorporated LA U Minivan GAS R 2008 216,608  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 5,726,619$ 91
 Access Services Incorporated LA U Minivan GAS R 2008 216,646  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 5,770,619$ 91
 Access Services Incorporated LA U Minivan GAS R 2008 209,216 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 5,814,619$ 91
 Access Services Incorporated LA U Minivan GAS R 2008 226,570  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 5,858,619$ 91
 Access Services Incorporated LA U Minivan GAS R 2008 225,355 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 5,902,619$ 91
 Care-A-Van Transit System Inc. RIV U & R Minivan GAS SE  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 5,946,619$ 91

 Care-A-Van Transit System Inc. RIV U & R Small Bus GAS SE  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 6,006,619$ 91

 Community Bridges SCR U & R  Two Way Radios (21) OE 3,109$ 24,000$ 27,109$ 6,033,728$ 91
 Community Bridges SCR U & R  Two Way Mobile (4) OE  $ 410 3,168$ 3,578$ 6,037,306$ 91 
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FTA SECTION 5310 ELDERLY AND DISABLED TRANSIT PROGRAM
 
FFY 2010‐11 STATEWIDE PRIORITIZED LIST
 

(IN STATE SCORE PRIORITY ORDER)


 Agency Co 

Urban 
or 

Rural Project 
Fuel 
Type 

Project 
Type 

Vehicle 
Year 

Vehicle 
Miles

 FTA Match 
(Toll Credits) 

FTA 5310 
Share 

Total 
Project $ 

Cumulative 
(Federal $) 

State 
Score

 Community Bridges SCR U & R Hardware Computer Monitors (6) OE 178$ 1,372$ 1,550$ 6,038,856$ 91

 Community Bridges SCR U & R 
Hardware Desktop PC computers 

(6) OE  $ 1,225 9,458$ 10,683$ 6,049,539$ 91
 Community Bridges SCR U & R Base Station OE  $ 217 1,679$ 1,896$ 6,051,435$ 91
 Community Bridges SCR U & R Large Bus GAS R 2001 141,893 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 6,121,435$ 91
 Community Bridges SCR U & R Large Bus GAS R 2001 136,251  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 6,191,435$ 91
 Community Bridges SCR U & R Medium Bus GAS R 1997 175,790 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 6,256,435$ 91
 Community Bridges SCR U & R Medium Bus GAS R 1997 158,700  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 6,321,435$ 91
 Community Bridges SCR U & R Medium Bus GAS R 1999 125,116  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 6,386,435$ 91
 Community Bridges SCR U & R Medium Bus GAS R 1999 139,687 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 6,451,435$ 91
 Community Bridges SCR U & R Medium Bus GAS R 1999 194,227  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 6,516,435$ 91
 Community Bridges SCR U & R Medium Bus GAS R 2001 130,158 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 6,581,435$ 91
 Community Bridges SCR U & R Network Server OE  $ 987 7,617$ 8,604$ 6,590,039$ 91
 Community Bridges SCR U & R Trapeze Mapping Software OE  $ 1,583 12,217$ 13,800$ 6,603,839$ 91
 Fresno Area Express FRE U Medium Bus GAS R 2004 253,949 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 6,668,839$ 91
 Fresno Area Express FRE U Medium Bus GAS R 2004 240,752  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 6,733,839$ 91
 Fresno Area Express FRE U Medium Bus GAS R 2004 257,106 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 6,798,839$ 91 
Humboldt Community Access Resource-
HCAR HUM R Minivan GAS SE  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 6,842,839$ 91
 San Diego Center for the Blind SD U Small Bus GAS SE  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 6,902,839$ 91
 St. Madeleine Sophie's Center SD U Larger Bus GAS SE 12,044$ 92,957$ $ 105,000 7,007,839$ 91
 St. Madeleine Sophie's Center SD U Larger Bus GAS SE  $ 12,044 92,957$ $ 105,000 7,112,839$ 91 
Tehama County Opportunity Center Inc, 

dba North Valley Services TEH R Large Bus GAS R 2002 228,065 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 7,182,839$ 91 
Tehama County Opportunity Center Inc, 

dba North Valley Services TEH R Large Bus GAS R 2002 260,052  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 7,252,839$ 91
 Valley Village LA U Small Bus GAS R 1999 69,252  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 7,312,839$ 91
 Casa Allegra MRN U Minivan GAS R 2002 86,107 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 7,356,839$ 90
 Casa Allegra MRN U Minivan GAS R 2002 65,168  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 7,400,839$ 90
 Gold Country Telecare, Inc. NEV R Large Bus GAS R 2003 248,003 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 7,470,839$ 90

 Pomona Valley Transportation Authority LA U Large Bus GAS R 2002 120,501  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 7,540,839$ 90

 Pomona Valley Transportation Authority LA U Large Bus GAS R 2002 115,707  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 7,610,839$ 90

 Pomona Valley Transportation Authority LA U Large Bus GAS R 2002 111,600 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 7,680,839$ 90

 Pomona Valley Transportation Authority LA U Large Bus GAS R 2002 128,003  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 7,750,839$ 90

 Pomona Valley Transportation Authority LA U Large Bus GAS R 2002 135,115 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 7,820,839$ 90

 Pomona Valley Transportation Authority LA U Large Bus GAS R 2002 106,233  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 7,890,839$ 90 
SBT County Local Transportation 
Authority SBT R Large Bus GAS R 2004 261,736  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 7,960,839$ 90 
SBT County Local Transportation 
Authority SBT R  Minivan GAS R 2003 192,815 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 8,004,839$ 90 
SBT County Local Transportation 
Authority SBT R Mobile Radios (3) OE  $ 344 2,656$ 3,000$ 8,007,839$ 90 
SBT County Local Transportation 
Authority SBT R Hardware - Computer OE 222$ 1,712$ 1,934$ 8,009,773$ 90 
SBT County Local Transportation 
Authority SBT R Hardware – Server OE  $ 1,908 14,724$ 16,631$ 8,026,404$ 90 
SBT County Local Transportation 
Authority SBT R 

Hardware – Server Keyboard & 
Mouse OE  $ 115 885$ 1,000$ 8,027,404$ 90 

SBT County Local Transportation 
Authority SBT R Hardware – Server Monitor OE 115$ 885$ 1,000$ 8,028,404$ 90 
SBT County Local Transportation 
Authority SBT R Software - Dispatch Software OE  $ 4,588 35,412$ $ 40,000 8,068,404$ 90 
SBT County Local Transportation 
Authority SBT R Minivan GAS R 2002 68,178 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 8,112,404$ 90
 The City Link Foundation SD U Large Bus GAS R 2003 202,598  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 8,182,404$ 90
 The City Link Foundation SD U Large Bus GAS R 2003 206,416  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 8,252,404$ 90
 The City Link Foundation SD U Large Bus GAS R 2003 222,504 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 8,322,404$ 90
 The City Link Foundation SD U Software- Route Planning OE  $ 2,744 21,178$ 23,922$ 8,346,326$ 90
 The City Link Foundation SD U Hardware GPS System OE 923$ 7,121$ 8,044$ 8,354,370$ 90
 The City Link Foundation SD U Hardware-Large Monitor OE  $ 179 1,385$ 1,564$ 8,355,934$ 90

 The City Link Foundation SD U 

Maintenance Equipment: Brake 
lathe air compressor, wheel 

balancer floor jacks OE  $ 4,437 34,250$ $ 38,687 8,394,621$ 90

 UCP/Ride On Transportation SLO R Minivan GAS SE 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 8,438,621$ 90
 UCP/Ride On Transportation SLO R Minivan GAS SE  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 8,482,621$ 90

 United Cerebral Palsy of Sacramento #1 SAC U Large Bus GAS R 2003 228,980 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 8,552,621$ 90

 United Cerebral Palsy of Sacramento #1 SAC U Large Bus GAS R 2003 236,324  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 8,622,621$ 90

 United Cerebral Palsy of Sacramento #1 SAC U Large Bus GAS R 2003 284,130  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 8,692,621$ 90

 United Cerebral Palsy of Sacramento #2 SAC U Hardware-Surveillance Cameras OE 1,281$ 9,887$ 11,168$ 8,703,789$ 90
 Abrazar, Inc. ORA U Minivan GAS R 2004 156,000  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 8,747,789$ 89 
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 Abrazar, Inc. ORA U Minivan GAS R 2004 153,000 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 8,791,789$ 89
 Abrazar, Inc. ORA U Minivan GAS R 2003 151,000  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 8,835,789$ 89 
Bakersfield Association for Retarded 
Citizens KER U Mobile Radio (4) OE  $ 459 3,541$ 4,000$ 8,839,789$ 89 
Bakersfield Association for Retarded 
Citizens KER U Minivan GAS R 2001 244,931  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 8,883,789$ 89 
Bakersfield Association for Retarded 
Citizens KER U Medium Bus CNG R 2002 163,143  $ 10,438 80,562$ 91,000$ 8,974,789$ 89 
Bakersfield Association for Retarded 
Citizens KER U Medium Bus CNG R 2002 136,996 10,438$ 80,562$ 91,000$ 9,065,789$ 89
 Desert Arc RIV U & R Large Bus GAS R 2002 214,836  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 9,135,789$ 89

 Desert Arc RIV U & R Large Bus GAS R 1999 307,330 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 9,205,789$ 89

 Desert Arc RIV U & R Large Bus GAS R 2000 272,517  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 9,275,789$ 89

 Desert Arc RIV U & R Large Bus GAS R 2000 251,130  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 9,345,789$ 89

 Desert Arc RIV U & R Large Bus GAS R 2002 179,452 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 9,415,789$ 89

 New Advance for People Disabilities KER U Medium Bus GAS SE  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 9,480,789$ 89
 New Advance for People Disabilities KER U Medium Bus GAS SE 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 9,545,789$ 89
 New Advance for People Disabilities KER U Medium Bus GAS SE  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 9,610,789$ 89
 New Advance for People Disabilities KER U Medium Bus GAS SE  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 9,675,789$ 89
 Omnitrans SBD U Large Bus GAS R 2004 245,891 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 9,745,789$ 89
 Omnitrans SBD U Large Bus GAS R 2004 238,281  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 9,815,789$ 89
 Porterville Sheltered Workshop TUL R Larger Bus GAS R 1996 268,206 12,044$ 92,957$ $ 105,000 9,920,789$ 89
 Porterville Sheltered Workshop TUL R Larger Bus GAS R 1996 197,726  $ 12,044 92,957$ $ 105,000 10,025,789$ 89
 Porterville Sheltered Workshop TUL R Larger Bus GAS R 1997 258,327  $ 12,044 92,957$ $ 105,000 10,130,789$ 89
 Porterville Sheltered Workshop TUL R Larger Bus GAS R 1997 196,569 12,044$ 92,957$ $ 105,000 10,235,789$ 89

 Porterville Sheltered Workshop TUL R GM Tech w/ CANdi Module OE  $ 628 4,847$ 5,475$ 10,241,264$ 89

 Porterville Sheltered Workshop TUL R Minuteman Plus Tester w/cart OE 281$ 2,172$ 2,453$ 10,243,717$ 89

 Porterville Sheltered Workshop TUL R 
Samsung Galaxy tablet w/Android 

OS OE  $ 1,434 11,066$ 12,500$ 10,256,217$ 89

 Porterville Sheltered Workshop TUL R 
Hardware-Surveillance Cameras 

(4) OE  $ 1,585 12,236$ 13,821$ 10,270,038$ 89

 Porterville Sheltered Workshop TUL R 
Hardware-Surveillance Cameras 

(7) OE 3,388$ 26,146$ 29,534$ 10,299,572$ 89 
Redwood Senior Homes & Services 

(Redwood Elderlink) SD U Larger Bus GAS R 2000 205,628  $ 12,044 92,957$ $ 105,000 10,404,572$ 89
 SamTrans SM U Medium Bus GAS SE 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 10,469,572$ 89
 SamTrans SM U Medium Bus GAS SE  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 10,534,572$ 89
 San Diego Center for the Blind SD U Medium Bus GAS SE  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 10,599,572$ 89
 SMOOTH SB U Mobile Radios (7) OE 803$ 6,197$ 7,000$ 10,606,572$ 89
 SMOOTH SB U Base Station (1) OE  $ 287 2,213$ 2,500$ 10,609,072$ 89
 SMOOTH SB U Large Bus GAS R 2000 200,453 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 10,679,072$ 89
 ARC-IV IMP U Larger Bus GAS R 2003 222,198  $ 12,044 92,957$ $ 105,000 10,784,072$ 88
 ARC-IV IMP U Larger Bus GAS R 2003 222,795  $ 12,044 92,957$ $ 105,000 10,889,072$ 88
 ARC-IV IMP U Larger Bus GAS R 2003 208,369 12,044$ 92,957$ $ 105,000 10,994,072$ 88
 Development Services Continuum, Inc. SD U Small Bus GAS R 2003 150,970  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 11,054,072$ 88
 Development Services Continuum, Inc. SD U Minivan GAS R 1999 176,717 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 11,098,072$ 88
 El Dorado County Transit Authority ED R  Minivan GAS R 2006 132,726  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 11,142,072$ 88
 El Dorado County Transit Authority ED R Larger Bus GAS R 2002 212,575  $ 12,044 92,957$ $ 105,000 11,247,072$ 88
 Jewish Family Services of San Diego SD U Large Bus GAS SE 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 11,317,072$ 88
 Lake Transit Authority LAK R Small Bus GAS N  $ 6,882 53,118$ $ 60,000 11,377,072$ 88

 United Cerebral Palsy of Sacramento #1 SAC U Hardware-Surveillance Cameras OE 1,281$ 9,887$ 11,168$ 11,388,240$ 88
 Whistlestop (Application #2) MRN U Medium Bus Hybrid SE  $ 13,305 $ 102,695 $ 116,000 11,504,240$ 88
 Whistlestop (Application #2) MRN U Medium Bus Hybrid SE  $ 13,305 $ 102,695 $ 116,000 11,620,240$ 88
 Whistlestop (Application #2) MRN U Medium Bus Hybrid SE 13,305$ $ 102,695 $ 116,000 11,736,240$ 88
 Whistlestop (Application #2) MRN U Medium Bus Hybrid SE  $ 13,305 $ 102,695 $ 116,000 11,852,240$ 88
 Work Training Center BUT U Base Station & Mobile Radio OE 309$ 2,381$ 2,690$ 11,854,930$ 88
 Work Training Center BUT U Large Bus GAS R 2002 228,550  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 11,924,930$ 88
 Work Training Center BUT U Large Bus GAS R 2002 226,373  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 11,994,930$ 88
 Work Training Center BUT U Large Bus GAS R 2005 248,081 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 12,064,930$ 88
 Work Training Center BUT U Large Bus GAS R 2005 231,377  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 12,134,930$ 88
 Amador Regional Transit System AMA R Base & Mobile Comm. Sys. OE 4,588$ 35,412$ 40,000$ 12,174,930$ 87
 Amador Regional Transit System AMA R Large Bus GAS R 1998 418,704  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 12,244,930$ 87
 Amador Regional Transit System AMA R Large Bus GAS R 1999 311,289  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 12,314,930$ 87
 Amador Regional Transit System AMA R Large Bus GAS R 1999 317,203 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 12,384,930$ 87
 Easy Lift SB U Minivan GAS R 2007 158,448  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 12,428,930$ 87
 Easy Lift SB U Minivan GAS R 2007 150,796 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 12,472,930$ 87
 Easy Lift SB U Minivan GAS R 2007 158,745  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 12,516,930$ 87
 Jewish Family Services of San Diego SD U Larger Bus GAS SE  $ 12,044 92,957$ $ 105,000 12,621,930$ 87
 Jewish Family Services of San Diego SD U Minivan GAS R 2004 41,000 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 12,665,930$ 87
 North of the River KER U Minivan GAS R 2005 167,395  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 12,709,930$ 87
 North of the River KER U Medium Bus GAS R 2003 158,876 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 12,774,930$ 87
 T.E.R.I., Inc. SD U Medium Bus GAS R 2001 189,951  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 12,839,930$ 87

 United Cerebral Palsy of Sacramento #2 SAC U Large Bus GAS R 2004 205,733  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 12,909,930$ 87 
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 United Cerebral Palsy of Sacramento #2 SAC U Large Bus GAS R 2005 203,533 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 12,979,930$ 87 
Valley Center Community Recreation 

Center SD R Medium Bus GAS SE  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 13,044,930$ 87
 Vocational Improvement Program Inc. SBD U Small Bus GAS R 2006 319,241 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 13,104,930$ 87
 Vocational Improvement Program Inc. SBD U Small Bus GAS R 2006 319,549  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 13,164,930$ 87
 Vocational Improvement Program Inc. SBD U Small Bus GAS R 2006 324,705  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 13,224,930$ 87
 Vocational Improvement Program Inc. SBD U Small Bus GAS R 2006 311,171 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 13,284,930$ 87
 Vocational Improvement Program Inc. SBD U Small Bus GAS R 2006 424,210  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 13,344,930$ 87
 Westcare California, Inc., FRE U Minivan GAS R 2000 212,076 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 13,388,930$ 87
 Wildomar Senior Partners RIV U & R Large Bus GAS R 1999 185,216  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 13,458,930$ 87

 Butte Regional Transit BUT U Medium Bus GAS R 2002 231,776  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 13,523,930$ 86
 Butte Regional Transit BUT U Medium Bus GAS R 2002 223,866 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 13,588,930$ 86
 Butte Regional Transit BUT U Medium Bus GAS R 2002 220,561  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 13,653,930$ 86
 Butte Regional Transit BUT U Medium Bus GAS R 2002 255,586 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 13,718,930$ 86
 Butte Regional Transit BUT U Medium Bus GAS R 2002 237,277  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 13,783,930$ 86
 Butte Regional Transit BUT U Medium Bus GAS R 2002 204,039  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 13,848,930$ 86
 Butte Regional Transit BUT U Medium Bus GAS R 2002 248,329 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 13,913,930$ 86
 Butte Regional Transit BUT U Medium Bus GAS R 2002 227,867  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 13,978,930$ 86
 Butte Regional Transit BUT U Medium Bus GAS R 2003 208,883 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 14,043,930$ 86 
Center for Elders' Independence 
(Application #2 / Ashland) ALA U Base Station (1) OE  $ 287 2,213$ 2,500$ 14,046,430$ 86 
Center for Elders' Independence 
(Application #2 / Ashland) ALA U GPS Network Module (34) OE  $ 1,657 12,793$ 14,450$ 14,060,880$ 86 
Center for Elders' Independence 
(Application #2 / Ashland) ALA U Medium Bus (Hybrid) Hybrid SE 13,305$ $ 102,695 $ 116,000 14,176,880$ 86 
Center for Elders' Independence 
(Application #2 / Ashland) ALA U Medium Bus (Hybrid) Hybrid SE  $ 13,305 $ 102,695 $ 116,000 14,292,880$ 86 
Center for Elders' Independence 
(Application #2 / Ashland) ALA U Medium Bus (Hybrid) Hybrid SE 13,305$ $ 102,695 $ 116,000 14,408,880$ 86 
Center for Elders' Independence 
(Application #2 / Ashland) ALA U Medium Bus (Hybrid) Hybrid SE  $ 13,305 $ 102,695 $ 116,000 14,524,880$ 86 
Center for Elders' Independence 
(Application #2 / Ashland) ALA U Medium Bus (Hybrid) Hybrid SE  $ 13,305 $ 102,695 $ 116,000 14,640,880$ 86 
Center for Elders' Independence 
(Application #2 / Ashland) ALA U Mobile Radio (5) OE 574$ 4,427$ 5,000$ 14,645,880$ 86
 Jewish Family and Children's Services SF U Hardware- Computer OE  $ 180 1,393$ 1,573$ 14,647,453$ 86
 Lake Transit Authority LAK R Medium Bus GAS N 7,456$ 57,545$ $ 65,000 14,712,453$ 86

 Lake Transit Authority LAK R Medium Bus GAS N  $ 7,456 57,545$ $ 65,000 14,777,453$ 86

 Lake Transit Authority LAK R Medium Bus GAS N  $ 7,456 57,545$ $ 65,000 14,842,453$ 86

 Lake Transit Authority LAK R Medium Bus GAS N 7,456$ 57,545$ $ 65,000 14,907,453$ 86

 Lake Transit Authority LAK R Small Bus GAS SE  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 14,967,453$ 86

 Orange County ARC ORA U Large Bus GAS SE 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 15,037,453$ 86
 Orange County ARC ORA U Large Bus GAS SE  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 15,107,453$ 86
 Orange County ARC ORA U Large Bus GAS SE  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 15,177,453$ 86
 Orange County ARC ORA U Large Bus GAS SE 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 15,247,453$ 86
 Orange County ARC ORA U Large Bus GAS SE  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 15,317,453$ 86
 Orange County ARC ORA U Large Bus GAS SE 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 15,387,453$ 86
 Orange County ARC ORA U Large Bus GAS SE  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 15,457,453$ 86
 Orange County ARC ORA U Large Bus GAS SE  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 15,527,453$ 86
 Orange County ARC ORA U Large Bus GAS SE 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 15,597,453$ 86
 Orange County ARC ORA U Large Bus GAS SE  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 15,667,453$ 86
 Paratransit, Inc. SAC U Fleetlink-Software OE 80$ 620$ 700$ 15,668,153$ 86
 Paratransit, Inc. SAC U Fleetlink-Software OE  $ 80 620$ 700$ 15,668,853$ 86
 Paratransit, Inc. SAC U Hardware-MDCs/Zonar OE  $ 3,894 30,056$ 33,950$ 15,702,803$ 86
 Paratransit, Inc. SAC U Hardware-MDCs/Zonar OE 3,894$ 30,056$ 33,950$ 15,736,753$ 86
 Paratransit, Inc. SAC U Mobile Radios (14) OE  $ 803 6,197$ 7,000$ 15,743,753$ 86
 Shasta Senior Nutrition Programs SHA U Medium Bus GAS R 2002 198,799 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 15,808,753$ 86
 Shasta Senior Nutrition Programs SHA U Small Bus GAS R 2002 181,336  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 15,868,753$ 86
 St. Madeleine Sophie's Center SD U Minivan GAS SE  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 15,912,753$ 86
 St. Madeleine Sophie's Center SD U Minivan GAS SE 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 15,956,753$ 86
 St. Madeleine Sophie's Center SD U Minivan GAS SE  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 16,000,753$ 86 
Valley Center Community Recreation 

Center SD R Medium Bus GAS SE 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 16,065,753$ 86
 Age Well ORA U Hardware-Computer(1) OE  $ 206 1,594$ 1,800$ 16,067,553$ 85
 Age Well ORA U  Mobile Radios (12) OE  $ 1,376 10,624$ 12,000$ 16,079,553$ 85
 Age Well ORA U Base Station (1) OE  $ 287 2,213$ 2,500$ 16,082,053$ 85
 Becoming Independent SON U Base Station (3) OE 860$ 6,640$ 7,500$ 16,089,553$ 85
 Becoming Independent SON U Minivan GAS R 1998 53,754  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 16,133,553$ 85
 Becoming Independent SON U Mobile Radios (25) OE 2,868$ 22,133$ 25,000$ 16,158,553$ 85
 Becoming Independent SON U Small Bus GAS R 1997 225,763  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 16,218,553$ 85
 Becoming Independent SON U Small Bus GAS R 1998 207,923  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 16,278,553$ 85
 Becoming Independent SON U Small Bus GAS R 1998 220,703 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 16,338,553$ 85
 Becoming Independent SON U Small Bus GAS R 2001 134,628  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 16,398,553$ 85
 Becoming Independent SON U Small Bus GAS R 2003 153,350 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 16,458,553$ 85
 Becoming Independent SON U Small Bus GAS R 2003 213,145  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 16,518,553$ 85
 Becoming Independent SON U Small Bus GAS R 2002 143,588  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 16,578,553$ 85 
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FTA SECTION 5310 ELDERLY AND DISABLED TRANSIT PROGRAM
 
FFY 2010‐11 STATEWIDE PRIORITIZED LIST
 

(IN STATE SCORE PRIORITY ORDER)


 Agency Co 

Urban 
or 

Rural Project 
Fuel 
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Project 
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Vehicle 
Year 

Vehicle 
Miles

 FTA Match 
(Toll Credits) 

FTA 5310 
Share 

Total 
Project $ 

Cumulative 
(Federal $) 

State 
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 Becoming Independent SON U Small Bus GAS R 1997 53,061 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 16,638,553$ 85
 Casa Allegra MRN U Minivan GAS R 2004 79,119  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 16,682,553$ 85
 City of Vista SD U Large Bus GAS R 1998 102,616 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 16,752,553$ 85
 Eastern Sierra Transit Authority INY R Scheduling Software OE  $ 4,588 35,412$ $ 40,000 16,792,553$ 85
 Gold Country Telecare, Inc. NEV R Minivan GAS R 2005 107,933  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 16,836,553$ 85
 Gold Country Telecare, Inc. NEV R Minivan GAS R 2005 122,943 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 16,880,553$ 85
 Paratransit, Inc. SAC U Large Bus GAS SE  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 16,950,553$ 85
 Paratransit, Inc. SAC U Large Bus GAS SE 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 17,020,553$ 85
 Paratransit, Inc. SAC U Large Bus GAS SE  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 17,090,553$ 85
 Paratransit, Inc. SAC U Large Bus GAS SE  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 17,160,553$ 85
 Paratransit, Inc. SAC U Large Bus GAS SE 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 17,230,553$ 85
 Paratransit, Inc. SAC U Large Bus GAS SE  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 17,300,553$ 85
 Paratransit, Inc. SAC U Large Bus GAS SE 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 17,370,553$ 85
 Paratransit, Inc. SAC U Large Bus GAS SE  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 17,440,553$ 85
 Paratransit, Inc. SAC U Large Bus GAS SE  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 17,510,553$ 85
 Paratransit, Inc. SAC U Large Bus GAS SE 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 17,580,553$ 85
 Paratransit, Inc. SAC U Large Bus GAS SE  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 17,650,553$ 85
 Paratransit, Inc. SAC U Large Bus GAS SE 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 17,720,553$ 85
 Paratransit, Inc. SAC U Large Bus GAS SE  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 17,790,553$ 85
 Paratransit, Inc. SAC U Large Bus GAS SE  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 17,860,553$ 85 
Riverside - San Bernardino County Indian 
Health, Inc. RIV U & R Minivan GAS SE 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 17,904,553$ 85 
Riverside - San Bernardino County Indian 
Health, Inc. RIV U & R Minivan GAS SE  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 17,948,553$ 85 
Riverside - San Bernardino County Indian 
Health, Inc. RIV U & R Minivan GAS SE 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 17,992,553$ 85 
Riverside - San Bernardino County Indian 
Health, Inc. RIV U & R Minivan GAS SE  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 18,036,553$ 85 
Riverside - San Bernardino County Indian 
Health, Inc. RIV U & R Minivan GAS SE  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 18,080,553$ 85

 United Cerebral Palsy of Sacramento #1 SAC U Large Bus GAS R 2004 200,047 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 18,150,553$ 85
 Asian Community Center SAC U Hardware-Computer & Keyboard OE  $ 654 5,046$ 5,700$ 18,156,253$ 84
 Charles I Cheneweth Foundation SD U Medium Bus GAS R 2004 128,867  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 18,221,253$ 84
 Charles I Cheneweth Foundation SD U Medium Bus GAS R 2004 123,206  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 18,286,253$ 84
 Development Services Continuum, Inc. SD U Small Bus GAS SE 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 18,346,253$ 84
 Easter Seals Southern California Inc. LA U Large Bus GAS R 2001 85,000  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 18,416,253$ 84
 Easter Seals Southern California Inc. LA U Large Bus GAS R 2001 92,000 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 18,486,253$ 84
 Kimochi SF U Medium Bus GAS R 1998 103,193  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 18,551,253$ 84
 Kimochi SF U Medium Bus GAS R 1998 102,412  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 18,616,253$ 84
 Lake Transit Authority LAK R Small Bus GAS SE 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 18,676,253$ 84

 Life Steps Foundation SM U Medium Bus GAS R 2002 114,783  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 18,741,253$ 84
 Novato Human Needs Center MRN U Medium Bus GAS SE 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 18,806,253$ 84
 Omnitrans SBD U Large Bus GAS R 2004 208,727  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 18,876,253$ 84
 Omnitrans SBD U Large Bus GAS R 2004 212,393  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 18,946,253$ 84
 Omnitrans SBD U Large Bus GAS R 2004 213,801 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 19,016,253$ 84
 Omnitrans SBD U Large Bus GAS R 2004 210,363  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 19,086,253$ 84
 Omnitrans SBD U Large Bus GAS R 2004 212,104 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 19,156,253$ 84
 Omnitrans SBD U Large Bus GAS R 2004 217,864  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 19,226,253$ 84
 Omnitrans SBD U Large Bus GAS R 2004 219,295  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 19,296,253$ 84 
Redwood Senior Homes & Services 

(Redwood Elderlink) SD U Large Bus GAS SE 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 19,366,253$ 84
 SMOOTH SB U Medium Bus GAS R 2003 186,834  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 19,431,253$ 84
 SMOOTH SB U Medium Bus GAS R 2003 184,116 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 19,496,253$ 84
 SMOOTH SB U Medium Bus GAS R 2003 186,895  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 19,561,253$ 84
 SMOOTH SB U Medium Bus GAS R 2003 189,627  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 19,626,253$ 84
 SMOOTH SB U Medium Bus GAS R 2003 192,985 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 19,691,253$ 84
 SMOOTH SB U Medium Bus GAS R 2003 192,378  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 19,756,253$ 84
 St. Anselm's ORA U Small Bus GAS R 2004 154,527 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 19,816,253$ 84
 St. Anselm's ORA U Small Bus GAS R 2004 132,228  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 19,876,253$ 84
 Age Well ORA U Hardware- Computers (2) OE  $ 413 3,187$ 3,600$ 19,879,853$ 83
 El Dorado County Transit Authority ED R  Minivan GAS R 2008 108,493 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 19,923,853$ 83
 El Dorado County Transit Authority ED R  Minivan GAS R 2008 103,046  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 19,967,853$ 83
 El Dorado County Transit Authority ED R Larger Bus GAS R 2003 210,342 12,044$ 92,957$ $ 105,000 20,072,853$ 83 
Full Access & Coordinated 
Transportation, Inc. SD U Small Bus GAS SE  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 20,132,853$ 83 
Full Access & Coordinated 
Transportation, Inc. SD U Small Bus GAS SE  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 20,192,853$ 83 
Full Access & Coordinated 
Transportation, Inc. SD U Small Bus GAS SE 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 20,252,853$ 83 
Full Access & Coordinated 
Transportation, Inc. SD U Small Bus GAS SE  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 20,312,853$ 83 
Full Access & Coordinated 
Transportation, Inc. SD U Small Bus GAS SE 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 20,372,853$ 83 
Full Access & Coordinated 
Transportation, Inc. SD U Small Bus GAS SE  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 20,432,853$ 83 
Full Access & Coordinated 
Transportation, Inc. SD U Small Bus GAS SE  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 20,492,853$ 83 
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FTA SECTION 5310 ELDERLY AND DISABLED TRANSIT PROGRAM
 
FFY 2010‐11 STATEWIDE PRIORITIZED LIST
 

(IN STATE SCORE PRIORITY ORDER)


 Agency Co 

Urban 
or 

Rural Project 
Fuel 
Type 

Project 
Type 

Vehicle 
Year 

Vehicle 
Miles

 FTA Match 
(Toll Credits) 

FTA 5310 
Share 

Total 
Project $ 

Cumulative 
(Federal $) 

State 
Score

 Hope Services SCL U Small Bus GAS R 1997 35,724 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 20,552,853$ 83
 Hope Services SCL U Small Bus GAS R 1999 24,515  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 20,612,853$ 83
 North of the River KER U Minivan GAS SE 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 20,656,853$ 83
 North of the River KER U Minivan GAS SE  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 20,700,853$ 83
 Novato Human Needs Center MRN U Small Bus GAS SE  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 20,760,853$ 83
 City of Buena Park ORA U Large Bus GAS R 1997 229,143 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 20,830,853$ 82
 City of Buena Park ORA U Large Bus GAS R 1997 195,402  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 20,900,853$ 82
 City of Irvine ORA U Minivan GAS R 2004 124,981 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 20,944,853$ 82
 City of Irvine ORA U Minivan GAS R 2004 116,517  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 20,988,853$ 82
 Easy Lift SB U Small Bus GAS R 2005 198,267  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 21,048,853$ 82
 Easy Lift SB U Small Bus GAS R 2005 175,283 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 21,108,853$ 82
 Easy Lift SB U Minivan GAS R 2007 128,062  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 21,152,853$ 82
 Easy Lift SB U Minivan GAS R 2007 127,729 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 21,196,853$ 82
 Easy Lift SB U Minivan GAS R 2007 128,986  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 21,240,853$ 82
 Easy Lift SB U Minivan GAS R 2007 136,612  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 21,284,853$ 82

 Friends of Adult Day Health Care Centers SD R Small Bus GAS SE 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 21,344,853$ 82
 On Lok (SF County application) SF U Small Bus GAS R 2003 88,502  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 21,404,853$ 82
 On Lok (SF County application) SF U Small Bus GAS R 2004 65,620 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 21,464,853$ 82
 PRIDE Industries, Inc. LA U GPS Units (6) OE  $ 449 3,463$ 3,912$ 21,468,765$ 82
 PRIDE Industries, Inc. LA U Large Bus GAS SE  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 21,538,765$ 82
 PRIDE Industries, Inc. LA U Large Bus GAS SE 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 21,608,765$ 82
 PRIDE Industries, Inc. LA U Large Bus GAS SE  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 21,678,765$ 82
 Shasta County Opportunity Center SHA U Minivan GAS R 2004 124,073 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 21,722,765$ 82
 Shasta County Opportunity Center SHA U Minivan GAS R 2004 116,038  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 21,766,765$ 82

 United Cerebral Palsy of Sacramento #2 SAC U Large Bus GAS R 2004 193,642  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 21,836,765$ 82

 United Cerebral Palsy of Sacramento #2 SAC U Large Bus GAS R 2005 195,628 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 21,906,765$ 82 
United Christian Center of Greater 
Sacramento YOL U Minivan GAS SE  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 21,950,765$ 82
 Veterans Home of Yountville NAP U Large Bus GAS R 2001 146,318 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 22,020,765$ 82
 Veterans Home of Yountville NAP U Large Bus GAS R 2001 177,441  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 22,090,765$ 82
 Veterans Home of Yountville NAP U Large Bus GAS R 2001 225,559  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 22,160,765$ 82 
Angel View Crippled Children's 

Foundation, Inc. RIV U & R Medium Bus GAS SE 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 22,225,765$ 81 
Angel View Crippled Children's 

Foundation, Inc. RIV U & R Medium Bus GAS SE  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 22,290,765$ 81
 Butte Regional Transit BUT U Medium Bus GAS R 2003 143,064 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 22,355,765$ 81
 Butte Regional Transit BUT U Medium Bus GAS R 2003 149,000  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 22,420,765$ 81
 Butte Regional Transit BUT U Medium Bus GAS R 2003 155,156  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 22,485,765$ 81
 Butte Regional Transit BUT U Medium Bus GAS R 2003 145,123 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 22,550,765$ 81
 Butte Regional Transit BUT U Medium Bus GAS R 2003 140,609  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 22,615,765$ 81
 Desert Area Resource and Training KER R Minivan GAS R 2005 191,709 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 22,659,765$ 81
 Desert Area Resource and Training KER R Minivan GAS R 2005 180,729  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 22,703,765$ 81
 Desert Area Resource and Training KER R Base Station (6) OE  $ 1,721 13,280$ 15,000$ 22,718,765$ 81
 Desert Area Resource and Training KER R Mobile Radio (6) OE 688$ 5,312$ 6,000$ 22,724,765$ 81
 Shasta Senior Nutrition Programs SHA U Medium Bus GAS R 2002 190,966  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 22,789,765$ 81
 Shasta Senior Nutrition Programs SHA U Small Bus GAS R 2003 168,114 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 22,849,765$ 81
 Age Well ORA U Minivan GAS SE  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 22,893,765$ 80
 Age Well ORA U Minivan GAS SE  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 22,937,765$ 80
 Age Well ORA U Minivan GAS SE 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 22,981,765$ 80
 Age Well ORA U Minivan GAS SE  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 23,025,765$ 80
 Age Well ORA U Minivan GAS SE 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 23,069,765$ 80
 Age Well ORA U Minivan GAS SE  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 23,113,765$ 80
 Age Well ORA U Minivan GAS SE  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 23,157,765$ 80
 Age Well ORA U Minivan GAS SE 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 23,201,765$ 80
 Age Well ORA U Minivan GAS SE  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 23,245,765$ 80
 Age Well ORA U Minivan GAS SE 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 23,289,765$ 80
 Age Well ORA U Minivan GAS SE  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 23,333,765$ 80
 Age Well ORA U Minivan GAS SE  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 23,377,765$ 80
 Cambria Community Council SLO R Small Bus GAS R 2001 189,102 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 23,437,765$ 80
 City of Huntington Beach Seniors ORA U Minivan GAS R 2002 113,751  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 23,481,765$ 80
 City of Huntington Beach Seniors ORA U Minivan GAS R 2002 129,078 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 23,525,765$ 80
 City of Huntington Beach Seniors ORA U Minivan GAS R 2002 114,177  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 23,569,765$ 80
 City of Huntington Beach Seniors ORA U Minivan GAS R 2002 109,206  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 23,613,765$ 80
 City of Irvine ORA U Large Bus CNG SE 11,126$ 85,874$ 97,000$ 23,710,765$ 80
 Monterey Salinas Transit MON R Medium Bus GAS R 2005 256,080  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 23,775,765$ 80
 Monterey Salinas Transit MON R Medium Bus GAS R 2005 268,201 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 23,840,765$ 80
 Monterey Salinas Transit MON R Medium Bus GAS R 2005 276,739  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 23,905,765$ 80
 Monterey Salinas Transit MON R Medium Bus GAS R 2006 238,831  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 23,970,765$ 80 
Satellite Housing (Alameda County 
application) ALA U Medium Bus Hybrid R 1999 113,206 13,305$ $ 102,695 $ 116,000 24,086,765$ 80 
Satellite Housing (Alameda County 
application) ALA U Small Bus GAS R 2003 152,583  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 24,146,765$ 80

 Tuolumne County Transportation Council TUO R Small Bus GAS R 1995 273,385 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 24,206,765$ 80 
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 Tuolumne County Transportation Council TUO R Large Bus GAS R 2002 133,370  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 24,276,765$ 80

 Tuolumne County Transportation Council TUO R Large Bus GAS R 2002 151,032  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 24,346,765$ 80

 Tuolumne County Transportation Council TUO R Mobile Radios (3) OE 2002 344$ 2,656$ 3,000$ 24,349,765$ 80 
United Cerebral Palsy Association, Inc. of 
Stanislaus County STA U Medium Bus Hybrid R 1997 94,704  $ 13,305 $ 102,695  $ 116,000 24,465,765$ 80
 Valley Village LA U Small Bus GAS SE 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 24,525,765$ 80
 Valley Village LA U Small Bus GAS SE  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 24,585,765$ 80
 Valley Village LA U Small Bus GAS SE  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 24,645,765$ 80
 Valley Village LA U Small Bus GAS SE 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 24,705,765$ 80
 Valley Village LA U Small Bus GAS SE  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 24,765,765$ 80
 Valley Village LA U Small Bus GAS SE 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 24,825,765$ 80
 Valley Village LA U Small Bus GAS SE  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 24,885,765$ 80
 Abrazar, Inc. ORA U Minivan GAS R 2003 102,000  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 24,929,765$ 79 
Catholic Charities of the Diocese of 
Stockton VAR U & R Small Bus GAS R 2002 178,553 6,882$ 53,118$ $ 60,000 24,989,765$ 79
 Desert Arc RIV U & R Large Bus GAS R 2004 198,247  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 25,059,765$ 79
 Desert Arc RIV U & R Large Bus GAS R 2004 158,817 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 25,129,765$ 79
 Life Steps Foundation SM U Small Bus GAS R 2004 106,813  $ 6,882 53,118$ $ 60,000 25,189,765$ 79
 Omnitrans SBD U Large Bus GAS R 2004 197,114  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 25,259,765$ 79
 Omnitrans SBD U Large Bus GAS R 2006 180,128 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 25,329,765$ 79
 Omnitrans SBD U Large Bus GAS R 2006 188,538  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 25,399,765$ 79
 Omnitrans SBD U Large Bus GAS R 2006 178,830 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 25,469,765$ 79
 Omnitrans SBD U Large Bus GAS R 2006 191,954  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 25,539,765$ 79
 Omnitrans SBD U Large Bus GAS R 2006 192,905  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 25,609,765$ 79
 Willits Seniors, Inc. MEN R Small Bus GAS R 2004 76,931 6,882$ 53,118$ $ 60,000 25,669,765$ 79
 Willits Seniors, Inc. MEN R Mobile Radio (1) OE  $ 115 885$ 1,000$ 25,670,765$ 79
 Willits Seniors, Inc. MEN R Base Station (1) OE  $ 287 2,213$ 2,500$ 25,673,265$ 79
 Arts & Services for Disabled LA U Small Bus GAS SE 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 25,733,265$ 78

 On Lok (Santa Clara County application) SCL U Small Bus GAS SE  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 25,793,265$ 78

 On Lok (Santa Clara County application) SCL U Small Bus GAS SE  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 25,853,265$ 78
 Self Help for the Elderly SF U Large Bus GAS SE 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 25,923,265$ 78
 Self Help for the Elderly SF U Medium Bus GAS SE  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 25,988,265$ 78 

100 % Line
 Asian Community Center SAC U Minivan GAS SE 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 26,032,265$ 77
 Asian Community Center SAC U Minivan GAS SE  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 26,076,265$ 77
 Edgewood Center SF U Minivan GAS R 2002 41,831  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 26,120,265$ 77
 Edgewood Center SF U Minivan GAS R 2002 81,948 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 26,164,265$ 77
 Glenn County Office of Education GLE R Minivan GAS R 1997 108,625  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 26,208,265$ 77
 Glenn County Office of Education GLE R Small Bus GAS R 1995 86,517 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 26,268,265$ 77
 Institute for the Redesign of Learning LA U Small Bus GAS SE  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 26,328,265$ 77
 Institute for the Redesign of Learning LA U Small Bus GAS SE  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 26,388,265$ 77
 Institute for the Redesign of Learning LA U Small Bus GAS SE 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 26,448,265$ 77
 On Lok (Alameda County application) ALA U Small Bus GAS SE  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 26,508,265$ 77
 On Lok (Alameda County application) ALA U Small Bus GAS SE 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 26,568,265$ 77
 Tarzana Treatment Centers, Inc. LA U Minivan GAS R 2007 122,921  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 26,612,265$ 77
 Westcare California, Inc., FRE U Minivan GAS R 2006 125,209  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 26,656,265$ 77
 ARC Taft KER R Larger Bus GAS R 1997 127,704 12,044$ 92,957$ 105,000$ 26,761,265$ 76
 ARC Taft KER R Larger Bus GAS R 1997 107,236  $ 12,044 92,957$ 105,000$ 26,866,265$ 76
 City of San Ramon CC U Large Bus GAS R 1998 117,835 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 26,936,265$ 76
 City of San Ramon CC U Small Bus GAS R 1999 176,685  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 26,996,265$ 76
 Desert Area Resource and Training KER R Minivan GAS R 2004 166,001  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 27,040,265$ 76
 Desert Area Resource and Training KER R Minivan GAS R 2005 167,964 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 27,084,265$ 76
 HELP of Ojai VEN U Minivan GAS SE  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 27,128,265$ 76
 Casa Allegra MRN U Minivan GAS R 2006 59,111 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 27,172,265$ 75
 Golden Rain Laguna Woods ORA U Larger Bus GAS R 2000 346,245  $ 12,044 92,957$ $ 105,000 27,277,265$ 75
 Golden Rain Laguna Woods ORA U Larger Bus GAS R 2000 324,419  $ 12,044 92,957$ $ 105,000 27,382,265$ 75
 Golden Rain Laguna Woods ORA U Larger Bus GAS R 2000 329,144 12,044$ 92,957$ $ 105,000 27,487,265$ 75
 Golden Rain Laguna Woods ORA U Larger Bus GAS R 2000 333,637  $ 12,044 92,957$ $ 105,000 27,592,265$ 75
 Kings Rehabilitation Center Inc. KIN U Computer (3) OE 327$ 2,523$ 2,850$ 27,595,115$ 75
 Monterey Salinas Transit MON R Medium Bus GAS R 2006 220,139 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 27,660,115$ 75
 Monterey Salinas Transit MON R Medium Bus GAS R 2006 214,555  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 27,725,115$ 75 
United Cerebral Palsy Association, Inc. of 
Stanislaus County STA U Medium Bus Hybrid R 2003 40,197 13,305$ $ 102,695  $ 116,000 27,841,115$ 75
 Desert ARC RIV U & R Large Bus GAS R 2005 161,863  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 27,911,115$ 74
 Lamorinda Spirit Van CC U Minivan GAS SE  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 27,955,115$ 74
 Manteca CAPS SJ U Medium Bus GAS SE 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 28,020,115$ 74
 Manteca CAPS SJ U Medium Bus GAS SE  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 28,085,115$ 74
 Monterey Salinas Transit MON R Medium Bus GAS SE 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 28,150,115$ 74
 Monterey Salinas Transit MON R Medium Bus GAS SE  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 28,215,115$ 74
 Monterey Salinas Transit MON R Medium Bus GAS SE  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 28,280,115$ 74
 Monterey Salinas Transit MON R Medium Bus GAS SE 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 28,345,115$ 74 
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FTA SECTION 5310 ELDERLY AND DISABLED TRANSIT PROGRAM
 
FFY 2010‐11 STATEWIDE PRIORITIZED LIST
 

(IN STATE SCORE PRIORITY ORDER)
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Urban 
or 

Rural Project 
Fuel 
Type 
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Vehicle 
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FTA 5310 
Share 

Total 
Project $ 
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(Federal $) 
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 Monterey Salinas Transit MON R Medium Bus GAS SE  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 28,410,115$ 74
 Omnitrans SBD U Large Bus GAS R 2006 171,035 8,029$ 61,971$ 70,000$ 28,480,115$ 74 
United Cerebral Palsy Association, Inc. of 
Stanislaus County STA U Small Bus GAS SE  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 28,540,115$ 74 

110% Line
 City of Santa Rosa SON U Small Bus GAS R 2005 148,837  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 28,600,115$ 73
 City of Santa Rosa SON U Small Bus GAS R 2005 139,541 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 28,660,115$ 73
 Life Steps Foundation SM U Small Bus GAS SE  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 28,720,115$ 73
 Life Steps Foundation SM U Small Bus GAS SE 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 28,780,115$ 73
 Life Steps Foundation SM U Small Bus GAS SE  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 28,840,115$ 73
 Redwood Coast Seniors, Inc. MEN R Medium Bus GAS R 2004 86,325  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 28,905,115$ 73
 Institute for the Redesign of Learning LA U Small Bus GAS R 2005 88,560 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 28,965,115$ 72
 Institute for the Redesign of Learning LA U Small Bus GAS R 2005 93,544  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 29,025,115$ 72
 Institute for the Redesign of Learning LA U Small Bus GAS R 2005 92,275 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 29,085,115$ 72
 Institute for the Redesign of Learning LA U Small Bus GAS R 2005 80,230  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 29,145,115$ 72
 Institute for the Redesign of Learning LA U Small Bus GAS R 2005 98,464  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 29,205,115$ 72

 San Joaquin Regional Transit District SJ U 
Hardware- Passenger Information 

Display System OE 3,628$ 28,000$ 31,627$ 29,236,742$ 72
 Shasta County Opportunity Center SHA U Small Bus GAS R 2007 105,076  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 29,296,742$ 72
 St. Mary's ADHC SF U Medium Bus GAS R 2003 85,173 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 29,361,742$ 72 
Tulare County Training Center for the 
Handicapped TUL R Small Bus GAS R 2003 137,000  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 29,421,742$ 72
 Brethren Hillcrest Homes LA U Large Bus GAS R 2000 164,732  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 29,491,742$ 71
 Camarillo Health Care District VEN U GPS units OE 321$ 2,479$ 2,800$ 29,494,542$ 71
 Desert Area Resource and Training KER R Medium Bus Hybrid SE  $ 13,305 $ 102,695 116,000$ 29,610,542$ 71
 Desert Area Resource and Training KER R Medium Bus Hybrid SE 13,305$ $ 102,695 116,000$ 29,726,542$ 71
 Jewish Family and Children's Services SF U Base Station OE  $ 287 2,213$ 2,500$ 29,729,042$ 71
 Jewish Family and Children's Services SF U Medium Bus GAS R 2005 109,000  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 29,794,042$ 71
 Jewish Family and Children's Services SF U Medium Bus GAS R 2005 114,000 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 29,859,042$ 71
 Jewish Family and Children's Services SF U Medium Bus GAS R 2005 105,000  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 29,924,042$ 71
 Jewish Family and Children's Services SF U Medium Bus GAS R 2005 94,000 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 29,989,042$ 71
 Jewish Family and Children's Services SF U Medium Bus GAS R 2005 106,000  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 30,054,042$ 71
 Jewish Family and Children's Services SF U Medium Bus GAS R 2005 113,000  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 30,119,042$ 71
 Jewish Family and Children's Services SF U Minivan GAS SE 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 30,163,042$ 71
 Jewish Family and Children's Services SF U Mobile Radio (1) OE  $ 115 885$ 1,000$ 30,164,042$ 71
 Old Adobe Developmental Services SON U Small Bus GAS SE 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 30,224,042$ 71 
Satellite Housing (Contra Costa County 

application) CC U Large Bus GAS SE  $ 8,029 61,971$ 70,000$ 30,294,042$ 71 
United Cerebral Palsy Association, Inc. of 
Stanislaus County STA U Medium Bus Hybrid SE  $ 13,305 $ 102,695  $ 116,000 30,410,042$ 71
 Kings Rehabilitation Center Inc. KIN U Small Bus GAS SE 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 30,470,042$ 70
 Kings Rehabilitation Center Inc. KIN U Small Bus GAS SE  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 30,530,042$ 70
 Monterey Salinas Transit MON R Medium Bus GAS R 2007 180,166 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 30,595,042$ 70
 Monterey Salinas Transit MON R Medium Bus GAS R 2007 183,918  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 30,660,042$ 70
 Monterey Salinas Transit MON R Medium Bus GAS R 2007 188,128  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 30,725,042$ 70
 Old Adobe Developmental Services SON U Minivan GAS SE 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 30,769,042$ 70 
Catholic Charities of the Diocese of 
Stockton (serves multiple counties) VAR U & R Minivan GAS SE  $ 5,047 38,953$ $ 44,000 30,813,042$ 69 
City of Whittier LA U Medium Bus CNG R 2005 103,388 10,438$ 80,562$ 91,000$ 30,904,042$ 69 
City of Whittier LA U Medium Bus CNG R 2005 103,774 10,438$ 80,562$ 91,000$ 30,995,042$ 69 
City of Whittier LA U Medium Bus CNG R 2005 103,448 10,438$ 80,562$ 91,000$ 31,086,042$ 69 
United Cerebral Palsy of San Joaquin, 
Calaveras, and Amador Counties SJ U Base Station OE 287$ 2,213$ 2,500$ 31,088,542$ 69 
United Cerebral Palsy of San Joaquin, 
Calaveras, and Amador Counties SJ U Mobile Radios (8) OE  $ 918 7,082$ 8,000$ 31,096,542$ 69 

120% Line
 Community Catalyst IMP U Small Bus GAS SE  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 31,156,542$ 68
 Old Adobe Developmental Services SON U Minivan GAS SE 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 31,200,542$ 68
 City of Buena Park ORA U Dispatch Software (1) OE  $ 34 266$ 300$ 31,200,842$ 67
 City of Buena Park ORA U  GPS Units (3) OE 34$ 266$ 300$ 31,201,142$ 67
 City of Buena Park ORA U  Mobile Radios (4) OE  $ 459 3,541$ 4,000$ 31,205,142$ 67
 City of Buena Park ORA U  Base Station (1) OE  $ 287 2,213$ 2,500$ 31,207,642$ 67
 Glenn County Office of Education GLE R Small Bus GAS R 2006 128,168  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 31,267,642$ 67
 Kings Rehabilitation Center Inc. KIN U Minivan GAS SE 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 31,311,642$ 67
 Kings Rehabilitation Center Inc. KIN U Minivan GAS SE  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 31,355,642$ 67 
East Bay Services to the Developmentally 
Disabled ALA U Minivan GAS SE 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 31,399,642$ 66
 Manteca CAPS SJ U Medium Bus GAS SE  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 31,464,642$ 66
 Manteca CAPS SJ U Medium Bus GAS SE  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 31,529,642$ 66
 ARC Taft KER R Minivan GAS SE 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 31,573,642$ 65 
East Bay Services to the Developmentally 
Disabled ALA U Minivan GAS SE  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 31,617,642$ 65
 Glenn County Office of Education GLE R Minivan GAS SE 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 31,661,642$ 65
 Glenn County Office of Education GLE R Small Bus GAS SE  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 31,721,642$ 65
 Monterey Salinas Transit MON R Medium Bus GAS R 2007 168,707  $ 7,456 57,545$ 65,000$ 31,786,642$ 65
 Monterey Salinas Transit MON R Medium Bus GAS R 2007 165,117 7,456$ 57,545$ 65,000$ 31,851,642$ 65 
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Catholic Charities of the Diocese of 
Stockton VAR U & R GPS units (5) OE  $ 105 810$ $ 915 31,852,557$ 64 
Catholic Charities of the Diocese of 
Stockton VAR U & R Computer OE 101$ 781$ $ 882 31,853,439$ 64 
Catholic Charities of the Diocese of 
Stockton VAR U & R Computer (Replacement) OE  $ 101 781$ $ 882 31,854,321$ 64 
East Bay Services to the Developmentally 
Disabled ALA U Minivan GAS SE  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 31,898,321$ 63
 ARC San Joaquin SJ U Minivan GAS SE 5,047$ 38,953$ 44,000$ 31,942,321$ 62
 Glenn County Office of Education GLE R Minivan GAS SE  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 31,986,321$ 62
 Yurok DN R Small Bus GAS N 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 32,046,321$ 57
 Brethren Hillcrest Homes LA U Minivan GAS SE  $ 5,047 38,953$ 44,000$ 32,090,321$ 56 
United Cerebral Palsy of San Joaquin, 
Calaveras, and Amador Counties SJ U Small Bus GAS SE  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 32,150,321$ 55 
United Cerebral Palsy of San Joaquin, 
Calaveras, and Amador Counties SJ U Small Bus GAS SE 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 32,210,321$ 55 
United Cerebral Palsy of San Joaquin, 
Calaveras, and Amador Counties SJ U Small Bus GAS SE  $ 6,882 53,118$ 60,000$ 32,270,321$ 55 
United Cerebral Palsy of San Joaquin, 
Calaveras, and Amador Counties SJ U Small Bus GAS SE 6,882$ 53,118$ 60,000$ 32,330,321$ 55 
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